

# Ohio Family & Children First Coordinators Association

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## **Ohio Family and Children First Coordinators Association**

## 2023 Annual Conference Registration

October 26 and October 27

#### **INVOICE**

TO:	County Family & Children First Counce Address: Address: ATTN: Email:	iil	
ITEM		# Registering	AMOUNT
\$135.00 <b>Membe</b>	0- <u>2-day</u> OFCFCA Annual Conference- <b>OFCFCA</b> ers.		
	D- <u>1-day</u> OFCFCA Annual Conference- <b>OFCFCA</b> ers on October 26 or October 27. <i>Please indicate which</i>		
\$185.00	0 – <u>2-day</u> OFCFCA Annual Conference- <b>Non-members.</b>		
	0 – <u>1-day</u> OFCFCA Annual Conference- <b>Non-members</b> ober 26 or October 27. <i>Please indicate which day.</i>		
per me	FCFCA family representative may attend at no cost mber county with a paid registration. Additional representatives would be charged the member rate.		Free
Total			

Registration must be completed through Eventbrite. Visit <a href="https://www.ofcfcassociation.org">www.ofcfcassociation.org</a> for the registration link.

#### Remit Payment by October 18, 2023 to:

Ohio Family and Children First Coordinators Association PO Box 5030 Newark, Ohio 43058-5030

ATTN: Sylvia Friel, Treasurer

**MISSION**: Our mission is threefold: (1) to provide professional development opportunities that will improve our members' capacity to be of service to their councils and their communities; (2) to provide advice and advocacy to assist local and state decision makers in making and carrying out decisions regarding the well-being of children and families; and (3) to promote, within and outside our membership, a focus on accountability in FCF initiatives and in other efforts to improve child and family well-being.